

### **BUILDING JOB SITE CARD** City of Belle Isle

### **ELECTRICAL PERMIT 2017-08-107**

#### PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON SITE

Permit Number: 2017-08-107

Issue Date: 08.18.2017

Site Address: 1700 Idaho Ave, 32809

Parcel Number: 25-23-29-5884-24-120

Subdivision:

Class: Residential

Description of Work: Replace existing overhead electrical service 125A same to same

Issued To: Ace Solves It All

**Business Phone: 407 932 0191** 

Name: DePari, Charles

Contractor License #: EC0003144

Payment Date & Method: 8-18-17 Vua 2105

Schedule Inspections via Email at: BIDscheduling@universalengineering.com SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS BY 4PM CUT OFF TIME Inspection Results Will Be Sent Out the Following Morning

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

BUILDING	<b>INSPECTOR</b>	DATE	COMMENTS
Demo Final			
Footing			
Stem Wall			
Slab			
Lintel/Tie Beam			
Down Pour			
Tilt Panel			
Window In-progress			0
Sheathing (wall)			
Sheathing (roof)			
Framing			
Fire Rated Assembly			
Above-Ceiling			
Insulation			
Lathe			
Pool Steel & Ground			
Pool Safety			
Final			

GAS	<b>INSPECTOR</b>	DATE	COMMENTS
Rough Gas			
Final Gas			
1.		•	
ELECTRICAL	INSPECTOR	DATE	COMMENTS
Temp Pole			
TUG			
Underground			
Rough			
Footer Steel Bonding	l.		
Pool Light			
PrePower			
Meter ReSet			
Final			
		***	
MECHANICAL	INSPECTOR	DATE	COMMENTS
Above Ceiling			
Rough			
Hood Vent			
Final			
PLUMBING	INSPECTOR	DATE	COMMENTS
Sewer			
Underground			
Rough			`
Above Ceiling			Δ
Irrigation			
Final			):
ROOF	INSPECTOR	DATE	COMMENTS
In-progress			
Final	1		

Schedule Inspections via Email at: BIDscheduling@universalengineering.com
SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS BY 4PM CUT OFF TIME
Inspection of Basis Mill INdie Se Sectu Other Forward Rule Inspection of the Basis Office Section Other Inspection Other



City of Belle Isle
Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811
Tel 407-581-8161 \* Fax 407-581-0313 \* www.universalengineering.com

### APPLICATION FOR ELECTRICAL PERMIT

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

	11 1			000 051	27
DATE OF APPLICATION The undersigned here		C ( 7 make electrical installations as in	PERMIT NUMB	LEASE PRINT	)
Project Address 170	20 Idaho	Ave	Belle	Isle FL 232809 232812	
Property Owner	ingerman U	ada	Phon	407-391-0518	
Property Owner's Maili	ing Address 1700	Idaho Ave	City	Belle Isle	÷.
State_FL_z	Ip Code 32809	droot to right bot	23-29-		
		To obtain this information, pleas	se visit http://www.c	ocpafl.org/Searches/ParcelSearch.aspx	
Class of Building: Ol Type of Work: New		pe of Building: Residentia	Commercial Low Voltage Ne		
	INDICATE THE	QUANTITY OF ALL EQUIPME	NT TO BE INST	ALLED	
Dishwasher	Exhaust Fan	Disposal		Water Heater	
Hood Fan Fixtures		Paddle Fan		_ Outlets	
Electric Signs	Spa Meter Reset	PoolLow Voltage		_Switches	
Pumps		Alr Conditioning (	(tons)	_Stoves	
_					
Temporary Construct	ion Pole	One (1) New Meter Servi	ce	Amperage/Voltage/Phase	
Meter Service Upgrad	e from	to		=	
	Amperage/Volt	age/Phase Amperage/Vo	oltage/Phase	Difference in Size	
Relocate Existing Mete	er Service (No Service S	ze Change)			
an Rodan		4.	1 . (		
Other: 19 place	e existing	over head ele	etrical.	service, 125H	
Same to	Same				
PERMIT FEE BASE	ED ON METER SERVIC RVICE WORK BEING D	E SIZE SCHEDULE ONE, USE VALUATION OF JOB	FOR PERMIT FE	s_4601—	
□VALUATION OF JO	OB (VALUATION OF AL	_ MATERIALS, LABOR, AND FIX	TURES INSTALL	.ED\$	
		1		Permit Fee = \$	
Building Official:	Dell 1	2-8-18-	17	Review Fee = 140.	
		Date /	IKM	3% FL Surcharge = \$	(MM)
Verified Contractor's	Licenses & Insurance a	e on file Date	101	1765	2
		- 1000		TOTAL Permit = \$	-
hereby certify that the	above is true and correc	t to the best of my knowledge.	pard	04 VISA 2105	8.18.17
hereby make Application	for Permit as outlined abo	ve, and if same is granted I agree to	conform to all Flor	ida Building Code Regulations and City	
Ordinances regulating sam	ne and in accordance with tate of Florida codes and/c	plans submitted. The issuance of thi	s permit does not į	grant permission to violate any	
ppiicable Town and/or St	A A	ordinances.		e su	
ICENSE HOLDER SIG	NATURE (Kuli	leu	LICENS	E#EC0003/44	
	ME Cherrles D	e Pani cours	NY NAME AC		
Street Address 169		O-	NT NAME	501063 TI 1911	
11		<u>ν</u> Γ	7.11	Time .	
City Russimm	<u>ee</u> st	ate FL Zip Code 34	146 Phone I	Number 407-932-0191	
Email Address /2 rm	utting @aces	solvesitall.com			
JOTE: The Building Peri	mit Number is required if I	he Electrical Installation is associated	d with any constru	tion or alteration where a Building	
Permit has been	issued. ISTIK	37		and a recent where a politicity	
	4xu	44			
	12-W	8122	Building Permit Nu	mber	

Folio/Parcel ID #: 25-23-29-5884-24-120	DUCH 201/0458899 08/17/2017 02:11:49 PM Page 1 of 1
Prepared by: Dwight Loeding	Rec Fee: \$10.00 Phil Diamond, Comptroller
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Phil Diamond, Comptroller Orange County, FL MB - Ret To: ACE SOLVES IT ALL
Return to: Ace Solves It All	
1692 Dolores Dr Kissimmee, FL 34746	■ [1] 所はよどにいいないないないないないないない。
Nissittifice, FL 34740	-
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT	т
State of Florida, County of Drongo	l
The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be	made to cortain real property, and in accordance
with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is	s provided in this Notice of Commencement
with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is  1. Description of property (legal description of the property,  Nela Isle M/SS Lot (2 f w) /a Lof (1 B) k X  2. General description of improvement	and street address if available)
2. General description of improvement ke place existing exertead destrical ser	1700 Idaho Ave, Belle Isle FL3
3. Owner information of Lessee information if the Lessee	
Name Clingorman Vada	
Address 1900 I dans Ave Belle Isle FL	3859
Interest in Property Owner	
Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if different	from Owner listed above)
Name	Tildo and
Address	in s
4. Contractor	100 S S 14 S
Name Ace Solves It All	Telephone Number 4079320191 8 8 8 8 8
Address 1692 Dolores Dr, Kissimmee, FL 34746	(1 40 E F
5. Surety (if applicable, a copy of the payment bond is attached	ed)
Name	Telephone Number
Address	Amount of Bond \$
6. Lender	
Name Address	
<ol> <li>Persons within the State of Florida designated by Own- be served as provided by §713.13(1)(a)7, Florida Statut</li> </ol>	er upon whom notices or other documents may
NameAddress	relepriorie Number
3. In addition to himself or herself, Owner designates the	following to receive a conv of the Lienor's
Notice as provided in §713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes.	tollowing to receive a copy of the Lienor's
Name	Telephone Number
Address	Telephone (Number
Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration	tion date will be 1 year from the date of recording
unless a different date is specified)	and was by Tyour from the date of recording
NING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE I	EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SE ILT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERT	ECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN
PRDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTIO	ON, IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING CONSULT
YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR I	RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
100 CO.	<i>(</i> 1)
and Jungerman	- Owner
ture of Owner or Lessee, or Owner's or Lessee's Authorized Officer/Director/P	Partner/Manager Signatory's Title/Office
foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $17$ d	1 1 1 1 1
oregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 d	
for	month/year name of person
	e of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed
N A I A	o or party on behalf or whom institution was executed
) 140 / 1	
Joeding -	
Signature of Notary Public State of Monda	Print, type, or stamp commissioned name of Notary Public
Personally Known OP Produced ID	
Personally Known OR Produced ID	WE 191 Expines 9/8/2020
ype of ID Produced <u>DLFL C452 - 970 - 30-9(66-C</u> )	COUNTRY CONTRACTOR
	ACISOTA SO STATE OF PLORIDA
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	DWGNE ACTION
	II and I British . ve



### BICK SINGH, CFA - ORANGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER

Searches

Sales Search

Results

Property Record Card

 **My Favorites** 

Sign up for e-Notify...

1700 Idaho Ave < 25-23-29-5884-24-120 >

Physical Street Address

Clingerman Vada R Mailing Address On File

1700 Idaho Ave Postal City and Zipcode

1700 idaho Ave

Orlando, FI 32809

Belle Isle, FL 32809-6819

Property Use

Incorrect Mailing Address?

0100 - Single Family

Municipality Belle Isle



View 2016 Property Record Card

Property Features

Values, Exemptions and Taxes

Sales Analysis

Location Info **Market Stats**  **Update Information** 

View Plat

**Property Description** 

NELA ISLE M/55 LOT 12 & W 1/2 LOT 11 BLK X W1/2 OF VAC R/W ON W SEE 2528/902

**Total Land Area** 

13,999 sqft (+/-) | 0.32 acres (+/-)

Notice

Land

Land Use Code	Zoning	Land Units	Unit Price	Land Value	Class Unit Price	Class Value	
0100 - Single Family	R-1-A	1 LOT(S)	\$55,000.00	\$55,000	\$0.00	\$55,000	

Page 1 of 1 (1 total records)

#### Buildings

	Important Information		Structure			
2	Model Code:	01 - Single Fam Residence	Actual Year Built:	1959	Gross Area:	1485 saft
Mora	Type Code:	0103 - Single Fam Class III	Beds:	3	Living Area:	1050 sqft
Detnils	Building Value:	\$47,635	Baths:	1.5	Exterior Wall:	Concrete/Cinder Block
	Estimated New Cost:	\$108,361	Floors:	1	Interior Wall:	Plastered

Page 1 of 1 (1 total records)

#### **Extra Features**

Description		Date Built	Units	XFOB Value
AB1 - Accessory Building 1		01/01/1981	300 Square Feet	\$3,000
PTNV - Patio No Value	A	01/01/2002	1 Unit(s)	\$0

Page 1 of 1 (2 total records)

This Data Printed on 08/17/2017 and System Data Last Refreshed on 08/16/2017

2017 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

# PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR OSCEOLA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

ACCOUNT NO. 120256

30.00

BUSINESS 6045 AC CONTRACTOR (DBPR/CMPCRD) TYPE		PATSY F Tax Coll	IEFFNER ector	RENEWAL NEW LICENSE TRANSFER	0.00		
CF	CE Solves It All RD Electrical Service, LLC 692 Dolores Dr.	126280 9004044 08/19/2	•	ORIGINAL TAX AMOUNT	30.00 0.00		
Ki	issImmee, FL 34746	Oper Till	JAD 90	PENALTY COLLECTION COST	0.00 0.00		

30.00

Paid

OSCEOLA COUNTY

MAILING CRD Electrical Service, LLC
ADDRESS 1692 Dolores Dr.
Kissimmee Fi 34746

Kissimmee, FL 34746

PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR P.O. BOX 422105, KISSIMMEE FL 34742-2105

407-742-4000

TOTAL

CAC1816543

THIS RECEIPT IS IN ADDITION AND NOT IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER LICENSE REQUIRED BY LAW OR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE AND IS SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS OF ZONING, HEALTH, AND ANY OTHER LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

## THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS FURNISHED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 205 LAWS OF FLORIDA AND OSCEOLA COUNTY ORDINANCE 95-10, AS AMENDED

The law requires this Local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in such manner that it can be open to the view of the public and subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.

Pursuant to State Law, all Local Business Tax Receipts shall expire on September 30th of the succeeding year. Those Local Business Tax Receipts renewed beginning October 1st shall be delinquent and subject to a delinquency penalty of 10% for the month of October, plus an additional 5% penalty for each month of delinquency thereafter until paid; provided that the total delinquency penalty shall not exceed 25% of the Local Business Tax Receipt for the delinquent establishment. A 25% penalty shall be imposed on any person engaged in any new business, occupation or profession without first obtaining an Osceola County Local Business Tax Receipt. PLUS: If delinquent more than 150 days, subject to civil actions and penalties, and a penalty of up to \$250.

This receipt is a Local Business Tax only. It does not permit the Local Business Taxpayer to violate any existing regulatory or zoning laws of the state, county, or cities, nor does it exempt the licensee from any other license or permits that may be

This form becomes a receipt when validated by the Tax Collector. Note: Display in accordance with the county ordinance. Local Business Tax Receipts are subject to change according to law.

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

CAC1816543

The CLASS BAIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR

Named below IS CERTIFIED

Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.

Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018

DEPARI, CHARLES R ACE SOLVES IT ALL 1692 DOLORES DRIVE KISSIMMEE FL.34





2017 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

# PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR OSCEOLA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

ACCOUNT NO. 120256

BUSINESS TYPE	6150 ELECTRICAL CONTR (DBPR/CMPCRD)	Tax Coll	HEFFNER Jector	RENEWAL NEW LICENSE TRANSFER	0.00	
BUSINESS	ACE Solves It All CRD Electrical Service, LLC 1692 Dolores Dr.	126281 900404 08/19/2	•	ORIGINAL TAX AMOUNT	0.00	
	KissImmee, FL 34746	Oper TIII Paid	JAD 90 0,00	PENALTY COLLECTION COST TOTAL	0.00 0.00 0.00	

OSCEOLA COUNTY

MAILING ADDRESS CRD Electrical Service, LLC 1692 Dolores Dr.

Kissimmee, FL 34746

EC13005749

Fatry Hexxu

PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR P.O. BOX 422105, KISSIMMEE FL 34742-2105 407-742-4000

THIS RECEIPT IS IN ADDITION AND NOT IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER LICENSE REQUIRED BY LAW OR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE AND IS SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS OF ZONING, HEALTH, AND ANY OTHER LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

## THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS FURNISHED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 205 LAWS OF FLORIDA AND OSCEOLA COUNTY ORDINANCE 95-10, AS AMENDED

The law requires this Local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in such manner that it can be open to the view of the public and subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.

Pursuant to State Law, all Local Business Tax Receipts shall expire on September 30th of the succeeding year. Those Local Business Tax Receipts renewed beginning October 1st shall be delinquent and subject to a delinquency penalty of 10% for the month of October, plus an additional 5% penalty for each month of delinquency thereafter until paid; provided that the total delinquency penalty shall not exceed 25% of the Local Business Tax Receipt for the delinquent establishment. A 25% penalty shall be imposed on any person engaged in any new business, occupation or profession without first obtaining an Osceola County Local Business Tax Receipt. PLUS: if delinquent more than 150 days, subject to civil actions and penalties, and a penalty of up to \$250.

This receipt is a Local Business Tax only. It does not permit the Local Business Taxpayer to violate any existing regulatory or zoning laws of the state, county, or cities, nor does it exempt the licensee from any other license or permits that may be required by law.

This form becomes a receipt when validated by the Tax Collector. Note: Display in accordance with the county ordinance. Local Business Tax Receipts are subject to change according to law.

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

### DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

EC0003144

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



DEPARI, CHARLES ROBERT JR ACE SOLVES IT ALL 1692 DOLORES DR KISSIMMEE FL 34746



DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW



SEQ # L1608170003067

2017
EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

# PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR OSCEOLA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

ACCOUNT NO. 120256

BUSINESS 6050 BUILDING CONTR (DBPR/CMPCRD) TYPE	PATSY I	HEFFNER lector	RENEWAL NEW LICENSE TRANSFER	0.00	
BUSINESS ACE Solves It All CRD Electrical Service, LLC 1692 Dolores Dr.	165759 900404 08/19/2	4	ORIGINAL TAX AMOUNT	0.00 0.00	
Kissimmee, FL 34746	Oper Till Paid	JAD 90 0.00	PENALTY COLLECTION COST TOTAL	0.00 0.00 0.00	

OSCEOLA COUNTY

MAILING CRD Electrical Service, LLC ADDRESS 1692 Dolores Dr. Kissimmee, FL 34746

PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR P.O. BOX 422105, KISSIMMEE FL 34742-2105 407-742-4000

CBC1259048

THIS RECEIPT IS IN ADDITION AND NOT IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER LICENSE REQUIRED BY LAW OR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE AND IS SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS OF ZONING, HEALTH, AND ANY OTHER LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

## THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS FURNISHED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 205 LAWS OF FLORIDA AND OSCEOLA COUNTY ORDINANCE 95-10, AS AMENDED

The law requires this Local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in such manner that it can be open to the view of the public and subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.

Pursuant to State Law, all Local Business Tax Receipts shall expire on September 30th of the succeeding year. Those Local Business Tax Receipts renewed beginning October 1st shall be delinquent and subject to a delinquency penalty of 10% for the month of October, plus an additional 5% penalty for each month of delinquency thereafter until paid; provided that the total delinquency penalty shall not exceed 25% of the Local Business Tax Receipt for the delinquent establishment. A 25% penalty shall be imposed on any person engaged in any new business, occupation or profession without first obtaining an Osceola County Local Business Tax Receipt. PLUS: if delinquent more than 150 days, subject to civil actions and penalties, and a penalty of up to \$250.

This receipt is a Local Business Tax only. It does not permit the Local Business Taxpayer to violate any existing regulatory or zoning laws of the state, county, or cities, nor does it exempt the licensee from any other license or permits that may be required by law.

This form becomes a receipt when validated by the Tax Collector. Note: Display in accordance with the county ordinance. Local Business Tax Receipts are subject to change according to law.

DETAUTITERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CBC1259048

The BUILDING CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



DEPARI, CHARLES R JR ACE SOLVES IT ALL 1692 DOLORES DRIVE KISSIMMEE FL 34746



ICCLIED. DRITAIONIA

DISPLAY AS RECUIRED BY LAW

SEQ # 11608140002933

. 2017 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

# PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR OSCEOLA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

ACCOUNT NO. 120256

0.00

0.00

RENEWAL BUSINESS 6370 PLUMBING CONTR (DBPR/CMPCRD) PATSY HEFFNER **NEW LICENSE** TYPE Tax Collector TRANSFER 0.00 126282 **ORIGINAL TAX** BUSINESS ACE Solves It All 0.00 9004044 **AMOUNT** CRD Electrical Service, LLC 0.00 1692 Dolores Dr. 08/19/2016 Kissimmee, FL 34746 Oper 1AD PENALTY 0.00

90

0.00

Till

Paid

OSCEOLA COUNTY

MAILING CRD Electrical Service, LLC ADDRESS 1692 Dolores Dr. Klssimmee, FL 34746

CFC1428235

Patey Stepher

**COLLECTION COST** 

TOTAL

PATSY HEFFNER, TAX COLLECTOR P.O. BOX 422105, KISSIMMEE FL 34742-2105 407-742-4000

THIS RECEIPT IS IN ADDITION AND NOT IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER LICENSE REQUIRED BY LAW OR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE AND IS SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS OF ZONING, HEALTH, AND ANY OTHER LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

## THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS FURNISHED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 205 LAWS OF FLORIDA AND OSCEOLA COUNTY ORDINANCE 95-10, AS AMENDED

The law requires this Local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in such manner that it can be open to the view of the public and subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.

Pursuant to State Law, all Local Business Tax Receipts shall expire on September 30th of the succeeding year. Those Local Business Tax Receipts renewed beginning October 1st shall be delinquent and subject to a delinquency penalty of 10% for the month of October, plus an additional 5% penalty for each month of delinquency thereafter until paid; provided that the total delinquency penalty shall not exceed 25% of the Local Business Tax Receipt for the delinquent establishment. A 25% penalty shall be imposed on any person engaged in any new business, occupation or profession without first obtaining an Osceola County Local Business Tax Receipt. PLUS: if delinquent more than 150 days, subject to civil actions and penalties, and a penalty of up to \$250.

This receipt is a Local Business Tax only. It does not permit the Local Business Taxpayer to violate any existing regulatory or zoning laws of the state, county, or cities, nor does it exempt the Ilcensee from any other Ilcense or permits that may be required by law.

This form becomes a receipt when validated by the Tax Collector. Note: Display in accordance with the county ordinance. Local Business Tax Receipts are subject to change according to law.

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CFC1428235

The PLUMBING CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



DEPARI, CHARLES R ACE SOLVES IT ALL 1692 DOLORES DRIVE KISSIMMEE FL 347

ISSLIED

08/17/2016





SEQ # L1608170002456



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/21/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

li t	f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights to	ct to	the cert	terms and conditions of ificate holder in lieu of su	ich endorser	ment(s)	ĺ.	require an end	orsemen	it. A si	atement on
	DDUCER				CONTACT Ana Schuldiner						
	urance Office of America, Inc.						556-2761 23	961	FAX	(561)	208-0077
	5 West State Road 434 ngwood, FL 32750						uldiner@io		(200, 110).1	(,	
	3,				ADDISESS.			RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
					INCLIDED A . D			nce Company			42587
INS	URED							surance Comp	nany		10844
		مالہ	A (	Dahaa it All	INSURER C :	under	3 matau m	Surunce Comp	July		10044
	CRD Electrical Service LLC	upa	Ace a	Solves It All							
	Kissimmee, FL 34746				INSURER D :						
					INSURER E :						
~	WEDACES CED	TICI	CATE	- NUMBER.	INSURER F :			DEVICION NUM	IDED.		
-	VERAGES CER THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE	-	The same of the same	ENUMBER:	HAVE BEEN 19	SOLIED :		REVISION NUM		HE DOI	ICY BEBIOD
	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R										
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY							ED HEREIN IS SU	JBJECT T	O ALL	THE TERMS,
	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH										
INSR LTR		INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/D	CY EFF D/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	S	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			CI DO000045544		-1004-	04/05/0045	DAMAGE TO RENTE		\$	100,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			GLDO3008132414	04/2	5/2017	04/25/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$	100,000
	H							MED EXP (Any one p		\$	1,000,000
	<u> </u>				1 1		PERSONAL & ADV II	NJURY	\$	2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	ATE	\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PROT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP		\$	100,000
Α	OTHER:	-	-							\$	1,000,000
^	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			D 4 DD 0000400444	0.4/01		04/05/0040	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)		\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO SCHEDULED			BAPD3008132414	04/25/2017	04/25/2018	BODILY INJURY (Pe	r person)	S		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$		
	HIRED ONLY NOT SWILL			_	- 1			PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	-	\$	
Α.				L						\$	4 000 000
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			CA B2009422444	04/04	5/2017	04/25/2040	EACH OCCURRENC	E	\$	1,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CAP3008132414	04/23	0/2017	04/25/2018	AGGREGATE		\$	1,000,000
В	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000							N DED	TOTH	\$	
Ь	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WCP1050858	04/24	5/2017	04/25/2018	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		4 000 000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		AACL 1030030	04/23	012017	04/23/2010	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	П	\$	1,000,000
								E.L. DISEASE - EA E	MPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000 1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	_	_					E.L. DISEASE - POLI	CY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL of Belle Isle is listed as additional insur-	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attach	ed if mon	e space is requir	ed)			
,	or pend lots to notice as additional insul	- u		opect to control classify	incii roquiro	a by w	ittell contide	•			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLA	TION					
								ESCRIBED POLICI EREOF, NOTICE			
					ACCORDA	NCE WIT	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.			
	City of Belle Isle				AUTHORIZED R		-				
	1600 Nela Ave				72/2		//				